Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 538 49.4 49.4 49.4
Female 551 50.6 50.6 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 403 37.0 37.0 37.0
Republican 356 32.7 32.7 69.7
Independen 330 30.3 30.3 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Have you been a registered Republican or Democrat in the past or have
you always been an Independent?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Used to be 75 6.9 22.7 22.7
Used to be 100 9.2 30.3 53.0
Always 155 14.2 47.0 100.0
Total 330 30.3 100.0
Missing System 759 69.7
Total 1089 100.0
Uo you approve or disapprove of the jJob Donaid Irump Is doing as
Rracidani Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 499 45.8 45.8 45.8
Disapprove 525 48.2 48.2 941
Neutral or 65 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or disapprove or the Job Steve Sisolak Is doing as

(‘ﬂ"iini-')

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 394 36.2 36.2 36.2
Disapprove 341 31.3 31.3 67.5
Neutral or 307 28.2 28.2 95.7
Never 47 4.3 43 100.0

heard of ’ ’ ’

Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Which caucus are you going to vote in?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 409 37.6 37.6 37.6
Democratic 451 41.4 41.4 79.0
Unsure 229 21.0 21.0 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Who would you be most likely to vote for in the Republican primary or
caucus in 20207

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 378 34.7 92.4 92.4
Bill Weld 11 1.0 2.7 95.0
Joe Walsh 13 1.2 3.2 98.2
Mark 7 7 1.8 100.0
Total 409 37.6 100.0
Missing System 680 62.4
Total 1089 100.0
Democratic Primary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 135 12.4 29.9 29.9
Bernie 85 7.8 18.8 48.7
Elizabeth 100 9.2 22.2 70.9
Pete 22 2.0 4.9 75.8
Kamala 23 2.1 5.1 80.9
Andrew 24 2.2 5.4 86.3
Cory 3 .3 7 87.0
Julian 2 .2 .5 87.5
Amy 3 .3 7 88.3
Tulsi 6 .6 1.3 89.6
Tom Steyer 15 1.3 3.2 92.8
Michael 3 .3 7 93.5
Someone 29 2.7 6.5 100.0
Total 451 41.4 100.0
Missing System 638 58.6
Total 1089 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance

you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I will
at i 201 18.5 47.6 47.6
definitely
There’s a
chance | 221 20.3 52.4 100.0
could
Total 422 38.7 100.0




Missing System 667 61.3
Total 1089 100.0
2016 Ballot Democrat
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 216 19.8 47.8 47.8
Bernie 198 18.2 43.9 91.8
Someone 12 1.1 2.6 94 .4
Did not
. 25 2.3 5.6 100.0
vote in
Total 451 41.4 100.0
Missing System 638 58.6
Total 1089 100.0
Should Clinton Run in 2020
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 103 9.5 22.9 22.9
No 301 27.7 66.8 89.7
Unsure 47 4.3 10.3 100.0
Total 451 41.4 100.0
Missing System 638 58.6
Total 1089 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 552 50.7 50.7 50.7
Joe Biden 537 49.3 49.3 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 543 49.9 49.9 49.9
Bernie 546 50.1 50.1 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 556 51.1 51.1 51.1
Elizabeth 533 48.9 48.9 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 448 41.1 41.1 41.1
Hillary 469 43.1 43.1 84.2
Someone 72 6.6 6.6 90.8
Did not 100 9.2 9.2 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid :;Sf;?r'; 162 14.9 14.9 14.9
White or 725 66.5 66.5 81.4
Black or 108 9.9 9.9 91.3
Asian 41 3.8 3.8 95.1
Other or 54 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 192 17.6 17.6 17.6
30-49 369 33.9 33.9 51.5
50-64 292 26.8 26.8 78.3
65 or more 236 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High 191 17.5 17.5 17.5
Some 382 35.1 35.1 52.6
College 316 29.0 29.0 81.6
Postgrad 201 18.4 18.4 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Which of the followin

g political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 113 10.4 10.4 10.4
Somewhat 220 20.2 20.2 30.5
Moderate 352 32.3 32.3 62.8
Somewnhat 238 21.8 21.8 84.7
Very 167 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0




Which one of the following is the most important issue in deciding for
whom you will vote for President

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 352 32.4 32.4 32.4
Social 126 11.6 11.6 44.0
Health care 174 16.0 16.0 60.0
Immigration 129 11.9 11.9 71.8
Gun control 60 5.5 5.5 77.3
Impeachme 85 7.8 7.8 85.1
Foreign
policy and 35 3.2 3.2 88.3
The 88 8.1 8.1 96.4
Education 39 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Do you support or oppose impeaching President Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 486 44.6 44.6 44.6
Oppose 522 47.9 47.9 92.5
Unsure 81 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Which of the following

health care policies are you most supportive of?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Medicare 301 27.7 27.7 27.7
Public 247 22.7 22.7 50.3
Keep as is 252 23.1 23.1 73.4
Something 158 14.5 14.5 88.0
Unsure 131 12.0 12.0 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Do you think Nevada should become more like the rest of the country or

that the rest of the country should be more like Nevada?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Nevada 445 40.8 40.8 40.8
should be ’ ’ ’
The rest of
the 644 59.2 59.2 100.0
country
Total 1089 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose an initiative that would require utilities to
acquire 50 percent of their electricity from renewable sources?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Support 547 50.2 50.2 50.2
Oppose 268 24.6 24.6 74.8
Unsure 274 25.2 25.2 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
usc
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1st
district: 213 19.6 19.6 19.6
2nd
district: 296 27.2 27.2 46.8
3rd
district: 310 28.5 28.5 75.3
4th
district: 269 24.7 24.7 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 387 35.5 35.5 35.5
Landline 702 64.5 64.5 100.0
Total 1089 100.0 100.0




